YouGov
September 2 - 4, 2014

1. Air strike locations - knowledge - Iraq
To the best of your knowledge in the past six months has the US conducted air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 62% 74% 50% 48% 54% 69% 74% 56% 61% 71%
No 9% 8% 9% 17% 9% 7% 3% 12% 7% 8%
Not sure 30% 17% 41% 35% 37% 24% 23% 32% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (481) (519) (188) (286) (367) (159) (342) (415) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 62% 68% 47% 42% 55% 64% 74% 66% 61% 60% 61%
No 9% 5% 19% 22% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 11%
Not sure 30% 28% 35% 35% 35% 28% 18% 28% 31% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (743) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (209) (394) (243)
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2. Air strike locations - knowledge — Somalia

To the best of your knowledge in the past six months has the US conducted air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 25% 35% 16% 12% 25% 29% 35% 20% 28% 28%
No 27% 26% 28% 31% 29% 26% 23% 25% 24% 35%
Not sure 47% 38% 56% 57% 46% 45% 42% 55% 48% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (481) (519) (188) (286) (367) (159) (342) (415) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 25% 27% 22% 19% 19% 25% 37% 30% 22% 26% 23%
No 27% 27% 25% 33% 26% 31% 28% 24% 32% 25% 31%
Not sure 47% 46% 53% 48% 55% 44% 35% 46% 46% 49% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (743) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (209) (394) (243)
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3. Air strike locations - knowledge — Afghanistan
To the best of your knowledge in the past six months has the US conducted air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 45% 55% 36% 32% 42% 50% 56% 42% 44% 52%
No 16% 17% 15% 23% 11% 18% 10% 19% 14% 16%
Not sure 39% 28% 49% 44% 47% 33% 34% 40% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (481) (518) (188) (286) (367) (158) (342) (415) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 45% 51% 30% 28% 35% 49% 56% 45% 45% 43% 48%
No 16% 12% 26% 26% 22% 15% 11% 15% 15% 17% 16%
Not sure 39% 37% 44% 46% 44% 36% 33% 40% 40% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (742) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (208) (394) (243)
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4. Air strike locations - knowledge — Yemen

To the best of your knowledge in the past six months has the US conducted air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 16% 22% 9% 15% 12% 16% 21% 11% 18% 18%
No 34% 37% 30% 34% 34% 35% 31% 33% 31% 39%
Not sure 51% 41% 60% 52% 53% 49% 49% 56% 51% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (481) (518) (188) (286) (367) (158) (342) (415) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 16% 17% 18% 8% 12% 17% 25% 18% 12% 17% 15%
No 34% 34% 28% 37% 33% 37% 35% 35% 33% 33% 35%
Not sure 51% 49% 54% 55% 55% 46% 40% 47% 55% 50% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (742) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (208) (394) (243)
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5. Air strike locations - knowledge — Pakistan

To the best of your knowledge in the past six months has the US conducted air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 24% 30% 18% 18% 21% 29% 26% 20% 24% 28%
No 28% 33% 24% 30% 28% 27% 28% 27% 28% 28%
Not sure 48% 38% 58% 52% 52% 45% 46% 53% 48% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (481) (519) (188) (286) (367) (159) (342) (415) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 24% 27% 17% 15% 19% 24% 33% 22% 21% 24% 27%
No 28% 26% 31% 35% 28% 27% 30% 35% 25% 26% 28%
Not sure 48% 47% 52% 50% 53% 49% 36% 43% 54% 49% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (743) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (209) (394) (243)
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6. Air strike locations - knowledge — Syria

To the best of your knowledge in the past six months has the US conducted air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 30% 32% 27% 25% 30% 34% 27% 30% 27% 33%
No 32% 40% 24% 24% 29% 35% 39% 29% 29% 40%
Not sure 39% 28% 49% 51% 41% 32% 34% 41% 43% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (481) (519) (188) (286) (367) (159) (342) (415) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 30% 31% 25% 27% 26% 31% 36% 27% 26% 31% 32%
No 32% 32% 27% 31% 28% 33% 39% 34% 34% 28% 35%
Not sure 39% 37% 48% 42% 46% 36% 25% 39% 40% 41% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (743) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (209) (394) (243)
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7. Air strike locations - knowledge - Iran
To the best of your knowledge in the past six months has the US conducted air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 13% 12% 13% 20% 7% 11% 15% 13% 13% 11%
No 49% 63% 36% 31% 50% 56% 55% 47% 46% 55%
Not sure 39% 26% 51% 48% 43% 33% 31% 40% 40% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (481) (519) (188) (286) (367) (159) (342) (415) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 14% 10% 15%
No 49% 51% 37% 47% 41% 53% 61% 49% 48% 48% 49%
Not sure 39% 37% 48% 42% 45% 34% 29% 38% 38% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (743) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (209) (394) (243)
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8. Air strike locations - knowledge — Ukraine

To the best of your knowledge in the past six months has the US conducted air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9%
No 58% 71% 46% 44% 52% 67% 67% 55% 56% 64%
Not sure 36% 22% 49% 46% 41% 29% 29% 39% 38% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (481) (519) (188) (286) (367) (159) (342) (415) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 6% 5% 6% 12% 7% 5% 5% 1% 8% 6% 9%
No 58% 60% 50% 52% 50% 63% 69% 62% 56% 56% 59%
Not sure 36% 34% 44% 36% 43% 32% 26% 36% 36% 38% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (743) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (209) (394) (243)
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9. Air strike locations - knowledge — Lebanon

To the best of your knowledge in the past six months has the US conducted air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3%
No 56% 68% 45% 44% 51% 64% 64% 55% 53% 65%
Not sure 39% 27% 50% 50% 44% 32% 33% 41% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (481) (519) (188) (286) (367) (159) (342) (415) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 5% 3% 6% 9% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 5% 8%
No 56% 60% 43% 48% 51% 62% 67% 60% 56% 56% 55%
Not sure 39% 37% 51% 43% 47% 33% 28% 39% 42% 39% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (743) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (209) (394) (243)
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10. Air strike locations - knowledge — Gaza

To the best of your knowledge in the past six months has the US conducted air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 9%
No 57% 68% 47% 42% 49% 66% 69% 54% 54% 65%
Not sure 36% 26% 46% 47% 43% 29% 26% 40% 39% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (481) (519) (188) (286) (367) (159) (342) (415) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 7% 6% 6% 12% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 7% 9%
No 57% 60% 50% 46% 50% 62% 70% 58% 58% 55% 57%
Not sure 36% 34% 44% 42% 45% 30% 24% 34% 38% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (743) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (209) (394) (243)
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11. Approve of the US conducting air strikes or drone strikes in the following places
Do you approve or disapprove of the US conducting air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Iraq 60% 70% 51% 39% 53% 68% 81% 59% 52% 77%
Somalia 45% 57% 33% 23% 38% 52% 68% 42% 39% 59%
Afghanistan 54% 66% 43% 32% 49% 62% 75% 52% 47% 72%
Yemen 38% 49% 28% 20% 37% 44% 52% 36% 32% 54%
Pakistan 45% 56% 34% 25% 45% 50% 59% 42% 38% 61%
Syria 51% 60% 43% 28% 47% 60% 70% 50% 44% 67%
Iran 38% 41% 35% 27% 37% 42% 43% 36% 31% 53%
Ukraine 29% 30% 27% 22% 30% 28% 35% 31% 21% 38%
Lebanon 25% 31% 21% 16% 26% 28% 32% 22% 22% 36%
Gaza 29% 34% 24% 24% 30% 28% 33% 24% 24% 42%
Totals (1,000) (481) (519) (188) (286) (367) (159) (342) (415) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Iraq 60% 62% 61% 47% 57% 61% 72% 56% 58% 62% 61%
Somalia 45% 47% 45% 33% 40% 51% 55% 46% 43% 45% 45%
Afghanistan 54% 57% 51% 45% 51% 58% 60% 52% 50% 54% 60%
Yemen 38% 39% 43% 28% 35% 42% 48% 40% 35% 39% 37%
Pakistan 45% 47% 47% 32% 41% 52% 48% 42% 43% 47% 45%
Syria 51% 55% 44% 36% 47% 54% 63% 54% 47% 53% 51%
Iran 38% 38% 40% 32% 38% 41% 40% 38% 34% 40% 37%
Ukraine 29% 28% 37% 27% 31% 31% 28% 24% 25% 32% 29%
Lebanon 25% 26% 24% 21% 26% 27% 25% 28% 22% 27% 24%
Gaza 29% 29% 31% 26% 28% 30% 30% 27% 27% 31% 28%

Totals (1,000) (743) (119) (138) (3871) (292) (205) (154) (209) (394) (243)
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12. Disapprove of the US conducting air strikes or drone strikes in the following places
Do you approve or disapprove of the US conducting air strikes or drone strikes in the following places?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Iraq 18% 17% 19% 30% 20% 14% 9% 20% 22% 9%
Somalia 24% 21% 26% 40% 26% 19% 8% 24% 28% 14%
Afghanistan 20% 18% 23% 33% 22% 15% 11% 24% 24% 9%
Yemen 25% 24% 26% 38% 26% 22% 13% 25% 29% 17%
Pakistan 26% 23% 28% 39% 25% 22% 18% 28% 29% 16%
Syria 22% 22% 22% 36% 22% 18% 9% 22% 26% 13%
Iran 33% 36% 31% 35% 34% 32% 34% 36% 37% 23%
Ukraine 41% 46% 36% 38% 39% 46% 38% 40% 44% 38%
Lebanon 39% 42% 37% 41% 38% 41% 34% 41% 41% 33%
Gaza 41% 44% 38% 38% 38% 46% 38% 44% 42% 33%
Totals (1,000) (481) (519) (188) (286) (367) (159) (342) (415) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Iraq 18% 17% 19% 24% 20% 17% 13% 17% 20% 15% 23%
Somalia 24% 22% 31% 24% 25% 22% 22% 19% 24% 24% 25%
Afghanistan 20% 19% 28% 23% 22% 19% 18% 18% 24% 20% 21%
Yemen 25% 24% 24% 28% 26% 23% 27% 21% 25% 24% 31%
Pakistan 26% 25% 24% 32% 27% 21% 27% 22% 26% 22% 35%
Syria 22% 20% 26% 27% 25% 20% 16% 18% 22% 19% 29%
Iran 33% 34% 32% 31% 30% 33% 37% 31% 35% 30% 41%
Ukraine 41% 44% 34% 34% 34% 45% 49% 39% 46% 36% 47%
Lebanon 39% 40% 42% 34% 37% 40% 48% 37% 39% 36% 47%
Gaza 41% 42% 36% 35% 38% 42% 47% 42% 40% 36% 49%
Totals (1,000) (743) (119) (138) (371) (292) (205) (154) (209) (394) (243)
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